
UIC (22-32) -vs- Missouri State (28-24)
5/23/2025 at Normal, Ill. (Duffy Bass Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schueler, Dillon (6-7)
Loss: Yusypchuk,Michael (4-3)
Save: Millsap, Zack (6)
HBP: Sutherland,Curry
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clint Wheeler First: Mark Winters Second Base: Brandon Misun Third Base: Matt Anderson 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 3:26   Weather: Sunny and partly windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UIC 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 4 11 15 1
Missouri State 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 10 0

UIC 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nowak, Luke lf 5 2 2 1 1 1 2
Smith, Lucas rf 6 1 3 1 0 0 1
Curry, Thomas dh 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
Bessette, Jackson c 5 2 2 2 0 1 3
Husko, Colin 3b 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Harris, James 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Thompson-Allen, Terr cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor, AJ ss 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Colon, Vidal 2b 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Schueler, Dillon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Millsap, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 11 15 11 4 7 9

2B: Nowak, Luke (1); Harris, James (1); Thompson-Allen, Terr (1)
3B: Smith, Lucas (1); Husko, Colin (1)
HR: Curry, Thomas (1); Bessette, Jackson (1)
SB: Nowak, Luke (1)
HBP: Curry, Thomas (1)
E: Thompson-Allen, Terr (1)

Missouri State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bogenpohl,Caden cf/lf 2 1 0 0 4 0 1
Rodriguez,Nick 2b 5 0 3 0 0 0 2
McCutcheon,Jake lf/cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Gollert,Taeg 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Knight,Max dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
    Kragel,Brant dh 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Epstein,Tyler ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Stewart,Zack rf/lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Dunn,Logan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robertson,Dylan 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Bergman,Carter c 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Yusypchuk,Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sutherland,Curry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holmes,Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McNiel,Brody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Syverson,Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 5 9 1 14

3B: McCutcheon,Jake (1)
HR: Kragel,Brant (1); Robertson,Dylan (1)
SF: McCutcheon,Jake (1); Robertson,Dylan (1)
SB: Stewart,Zack (1)

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schueler, Dillon (W, 6-7) 5.1 6 3 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 21 29 10 5 99
Millsap, Zack (S, 6) 3.2 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 9 2 60
Totals 10 5 5 9 1 0 0 0 0 35 46 19 7 159

Missouri State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yusypchuk,Michael (L, 4-3) 4.1 7 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 20 22 4 5 76
Sutherland,Curry 1.1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 3 34
Holmes,Jackson 2.2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 5 37
McNiel,Brody 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
Syverson,Jake 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 12
Totals 15 11 11 4 7 0 0 1 0 42 47 6 15 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UIC - Top of 1st UIC MOS
NOWAK singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
SMITH out at first 1b to p (1-2 BFK); NOWAK advanced to second. 0 0
CURRY walked (3-2 BFFBBB); NOWAK stole third. 0 0
BESSETTE reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BFK); CURRY out at second 3b to 2b; NOWAK scored. 1 0
HUSKO flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Missouri State - Bottom of 1st UIC MOS
Bogenpohl,C. walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 0
Rodriguez,N. singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (1-0 B); Bogenpohl,C.
advanced to third. 1 0
McCutcheon,J grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 F); Rodriguez,N. advanced to third; Bogenpohl,C.
scored. 1 1
Gollert,T. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Knight,M. flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 1 1

UIC - Top of 2nd UIC MOS
HARRIS walked (3-2 BFKFBFBB). 1 1
THOMPSON-ALL popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
TAYLOR reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); HARRIS out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
COLON singled up the middle (0-2 KS); TAYLOR advanced to third. 1 1
NOWAK flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 1

Missouri State - Bottom of 2nd UIC MOS
Epstein,T. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 1
Stewart,Z. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Robertson,D. grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 1 1

UIC - Top of 3rd UIC MOS
SMITH flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 1
CURRY struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 1
BESSETTE singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 1
HUSKO tripled to right center, RBI (0-2 FF); BESSETTE scored. 2 1
HARRIS grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 1

Missouri State - Bottom of 3rd UIC MOS
Bergman,C. flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 1
Bogenpohl,C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Rodriguez,N. singled to right field (0-0); Bogenpohl,C. advanced to second. 2 1
McCutcheon,J flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Gollert,T. walked (3-0 BBBB); Rodriguez,N. advanced to second; Bogenpohl,C. advanced to third. 2 1
Knight,M. struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 1

UIC - Top of 4th UIC MOS
THOMPSON-ALL out at first 1b to p (1-1 BF). 2 1
TAYLOR struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 1
COLON struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 2 1

Missouri State - Bottom of 4th UIC MOS
Epstein,T. singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 2 1
Stewart,Z. singled through the left side (0-2 FS); Epstein,T. advanced to third. 2 1



Robertson,D. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Epstein,T. scored. 2 2
Bergman,C. popped up to 1b (1-2 KBK). 2 2
Stewart,Z. stole second. 2 2
Bogenpohl,C. walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 2 2
Rodriguez,N. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UIC - Top of 5th UIC MOS
NOWAK struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 2 2
SMITH singled up the middle (0-0). 2 2
CURRY homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-0 BBB); SMITH scored. 4 2
BESSETTE homered to left center, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 5 2
Sutherland,C to p for Yusypchuk,M.. 5 2
HUSKO struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KBFS). 5 2
HARRIS grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBK). 5 2

Missouri State - Bottom of 5th UIC MOS
McCutcheon,J flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 2
Gollert,T. singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 5 2
Knight,M. out at first 1b to p (1-1 FB); Gollert,T. advanced to second. 5 2
Epstein,T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Stewart,Z. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFBB); Epstein,T. advanced to second; Gollert,T. out at third
3b unassisted. 5 2

UIC - Top of 6th UIC MOS
THOMPSON-ALL doubled to right center (2-2 KBSB). 5 2
TAYLOR struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 5 2
COLON singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KBF); THOMPSON-ALL scored. 6 2
NOWAK reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBFB); COLON out at second 2b to 3b. 6 2
SMITH singled to center field (1-2 FBF); NOWAK advanced to third. 6 2
CURRY hit by pitch (1-1 BF); SMITH advanced to second. 6 2
Bogenpohl,C. to rf. 6 2
McCutcheon,J to cf. 6 2
Stewart,Z. to lf. 6 2
Holmes,J. to p for Sutherland,C. 6 2
Bogenpohl,C. to lf. 6 2
Stewart,Z. to rf. 6 2
BESSETTE grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 6 2

Missouri State - Bottom of 6th UIC MOS
Robertson,D. flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 6 2
Bergman,C. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 2
Bogenpohl,C. walked (3-2 FBBFFBFB); Bergman,C. advanced to second. 6 2
Rodriguez,N. singled to right field (0-0); Bogenpohl,C. advanced to second; Bergman,C. advanced to third. 6 2
MILLSAP to p for SCHUELER. 6 2
McCutcheon,J flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 BSBSBF); Bogenpohl,C. advanced to third; Bergman,C. scored. 6 3
Gollert,T. fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 6 3

UIC - Top of 7th UIC MOS
Bogenpohl,C. to rf. 6 3
Stewart,Z. to lf. 6 3
HUSKO grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 6 3
Bogenpohl,C. to lf. 6 3
Stewart,Z. to rf. 6 3
HARRIS flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 6 3
Bogenpohl,C. to rf. 6 3
Stewart,Z. to lf. 6 3



THOMPSON-ALL grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Missouri State - Bottom of 7th UIC MOS
Knight,M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Epstein,T. flied out to lf (2-2 KFBFBF). 6 3
Stewart,Z. walked (3-1 BBSBB); Knight,M. advanced to second. 6 3
Robertson,D. flied out to rf (1-0 B); Knight,M. advanced to third. 6 3
Bergman,C. lined out to 3b (1-1 BF). 6 3

UIC - Top of 8th UIC MOS
TAYLOR grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 6 3
Bogenpohl,C. to lf. 6 3
Stewart,Z. to rf. 6 3
COLON flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 3
Bogenpohl,C. to rf. 6 3
Stewart,Z. to lf. 6 3
NOWAK walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
SMITH tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); NOWAK scored. 7 3
CURRY grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 3

Missouri State - Bottom of 8th UIC MOS
Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSKB). 7 3
Rodriguez,N. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 7 3
McCutcheon,J tripled to left center (0-0). 7 3
Gollert,T. fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 7 3

UIC - Top of 9th UIC MOS
Bogenpohl,C. to lf. 7 3
Stewart,Z. to rf. 7 3
BESSETTE struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 7 3
HUSKO walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 7 3
HARRIS doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); HUSKO scored. 8 3
McNiel,B. to p for Holmes,J.. 8 3
THOMPSON-ALL grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBF); HARRIS advanced to third. 8 3
Syverson,J. to p for McNiel,B.. 8 3
TAYLOR singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); HARRIS scored. 9 3
Bogenpohl,C. to rf. 9 3
Stewart,Z. to lf. 9 3
COLON singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); TAYLOR scored. 10 3
NOWAK doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); COLON scored. 11 3
SMITH grounded out to ss (2-2 SBFB). 11 3

Missouri State - Bottom of 9th UIC MOS
Kragel,B. pinch hit. 11 3
Kragel,B. to dh for Knight,M.. 11 3
Kragel,B. homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 11 4
Epstein,T. flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 11 4
Dunn,L. pinch hit for Stewart,Z.. 11 4
Dunn,L. fouled out to lf (2-0 BB). 11 4
Robertson,D. homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 11 5
Bergman,C. singled to left field (0-0). 11 5
Bergman,C. advanced to second. 11 5
Bergman,C. advanced to third. 11 5
Bogenpohl,C. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 11 5



 


